## 2023-24 Total Baseball Travel Player Contract:



## (Team Coach/Division)

Total Baseball Travel is happy to offer your son an opportunity to play with its travel baseball program for the 2023-24 season. The season runs from the time of commitment until July 31, 2024. By signing this contract, parents and players agree to follow the guidelines as established by the Total Baseball Travel Organization.

Parents, please initial the following:

\_\_\_\_\_I understand that players are expected to attend all practices and games and must give proper notice if an emergency arises which prevents participation.

\_\_\_\_\_I understand that playing time is determined solely by the coach.

\_\_\_\_\_I understand that participation in team sports has inherent risks and could result in serious injury.

\_\_\_\_\_I understand that each family assumes the potential risk associated with participation.

By accepting this offer to play in the Total Baseball Travel program, I understand that there is a per player cost which will cover all team expenses. All payments will be processed through automatic credit card payments using the NattyHatty software.

\_\_\_\_I understand that the player fee will follow the payment schedule listed below:

- 1. \$450 Deposit/Commitment Fee due at the time of commitment
- 2. Five equal payments in the amount of <u>\$270</u> processed on the 25th of each month September 2023 through February 2024 (with no December payment)
- 3. Final payment amount to be processed March 25, 2024. This amount will be determined after the team budget is finalized.

\_\_\_\_\_I understand that ALL payments are NON-REFUNDABLE, even in the case of injury or any other reason that would not allow my son to complete his season with the team. I will be told this amount in advance.

\_\_\_\_\_I understand that I will have to order the player uniform package(s) within the time frame allotted after Total Baseball Travel provides me with the ordering information.

\_\_\_\_\_I understand that Total Baseball Travel may offer fundraising opportunities that will allow players to apply raised funds towards their player fees. Participation in fundraising opportunities sponsored through Total Baseball Travel is optional.

I hereby agree to accept this contract as stated above and allow my child to participate in the Total Baseball Travel program:

Parent's Signature

Date

Parent's Printed Name

Parent's Phone Number

Player's Printed Name

Parent's Email Address

Return this completed form to: baseball@totalsportscomplex.com or mail/drop off to: Total Baseball, 30990 S. Wixom Rd., Wixom MI 48393.